
PUBLIC AUCTION
Manure Spreader, Replica

Farmhouse, Toys
Antiques, Furniture, and

Household Goods
Saturday, August 4,2001

at 10:00 AM
Located at 4011 Pleasant Valley Road, York, PA
From York go East on Rt. 462 and turn left on
Shoe House Road, then left on Pleasant Valley
Road. Watch for signs.
Unusual large replica farmhouse built 1920’5,
9 pc. cherry dining room suite w/ladder back
chairs, 30’s bedroom suite, rope bed, round oak
claw foot table, oak Hoosier kitchen cabinet,
Victorian sofa and chair, Ig. pine table w/benches,
marble top coffee table and 2 end stands, 12 pcs.
reed porch furniture, for Presidents, 1908 tin plate
of Taft, granite, rayo lamp, mantle clock, crocks
and jugs, brass scales, dated and blue jars, green
carnival. Halls, 16 Hall’s glasses, old mixing
bowl sets, old Tonka trucks, colored string pup-
pet, Little Black Sambo book, cast iron, rubber
and plastic people and animals.
New Idea 206 wheel driven manure spreader, exc.
condition, dinner bell, butcher kettle, 2 hole com
sheller, straw cutter, grain cradle, wooden rake,
Ig. wooden wagon wheels, worker.

Partial Listing
Note-Manure spreader to be sold at 11:00.
Terms: Cash or Approved Check 10% Buyer’s
Premium.
Not responsible for accidents day of sale
Preston E. Chronister & Sons, Auctioneers
Keith M. Chronister Ph. 717-755-4029
Lic.l64sL

“Horst Auction Center”
PUBLIC SALE

ANTIQUES
HOUSEHOLD GOODS

COLLECTIBLES, TOOLS
WED., AUG. 1,2001

AT 2:00 P.M.
Sale to be held at Horst Auction Center,

located at the Corner of 322 & Durlach Rd,
(Approx. 2 1/2 miles west ofEphrata),

Ephrata,Lancaster Co., PA.
FURNITURE - Cherry 6 Leg Dropleaf Table;
Mortised Bench; OAK - FINE BOWED FRONT
& SIDE CHINA CLOSET; Hoosier Kitchen
Cabinet; MAHOGANY - Slant Front Desk
(w/Claw Feet); Empire Cane Chair; Lampstand;
Cedar Chest; DEPRESSION - Chest of Drawers;
Dresser; Chiffarobe; Waterfall Desk; Smoking
Stand; CHERRY - Bedroom Suite; Wurlitzer
Spinnet Piano; MAPLE - Beds; Chest of
Drawers; Dining Room Suite; Rock Maple Table;
Child’s Rolltop Desk; Pine Chest of Drawers;
Bedroom Furniture; Curio Cabinet; Fine Sofa;
Love Seat; Gooseneck Rocker; Living Room Set;
La-Z-Boy; Box Springs & Mattresses; Glider.
APPLIANCES - Lg. Chest Freezer; Maytag
Auto. Washers & Dryer; Window AC’s; Color
TV; Microwave; Sewing Machine; Sweepers;
Wet/Dry Vac; Dehumidifier; Lamps, Lifestyler
Treadmill; Cookware; Pyrex & Cornmgware; Set
of Bootonware; Pretzel Cans; Tin Lanterns;
Copper Ladle; Bike Lantern; Tin Comb Case.
CHINA & GLASSWARE - Ironstone Platter;
Zell Shaving Mug; Bone China Baskets; German
& Oriental China; Set of Syracuse “Carefree”
China; Figurines (Rockwell); Rockwell Bells;
Pottery Planter & Stand: Fiesta; Child’s Tea Set;
Depression Glass; Thistle Pattern Water Set;
Pressed & Pattern Glass Cakestand; Water Set;
Glass Baskets (Antique); Salts; Overlay Vase;
Opalescent Vase; Art Glass Milk Glass; Pr. of
“Wheeling” Milk Glass Battleships; Kerosene
Pedestal Lamp; Swavorski Miniatures.
LINENS - Bedspreads; Sewing Supplies;
Braided Rugs; Baskets; COLLECTION OF
POCKET & WRIST WATCHES (Mostly
Hamilton); Prints; Antique Bisque Head Doll;
Doll Cradle; Collector Dolls; Winross Trucks.
TOOLS - Band Saws; Table Saw; Bench
Grinder; Router; Sanders; Vise; Hand Tools; #5
Steel Plane; Ladders; Snowblower; Wheelbarrow;
Woodstove; Galv. Sprinkling Can; Many Wood
Whirli-Gigs; Child’s Swing; Craft Items; Orchard
Baskets; and Many Other Items To Be Sold!

No out of state checks without prior approval.

Horst aucts.
AU43BL

T. Glenn (717) 859-1331 (717) 738-3080
Timothy G. Fax * <7l7 > 7 38-2i32
Thnmns A wwwhorstauclion com1 Ilumas m. ■VOICES OF EXPERIENCE"

public Auction
OF

VALUABLELANCASTER CO. FARMETTE
ANTIQUES, FURNITURE,

GLASSWARE, TRAVEL TRAILER,
J.D. TRACTOR, HIT & MISS ENGINES,

1953 CHEVY, FARM EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
★ TUES., AUG. 14, 2001 • 9:00 AM ★
LOCATED AT: 5395 Strasburg Rd, Gap, Salisbury Twp,,
Lancaster County, PA. From Route 30 at Gap Take Route 41
South to Strasburg Rd (at Turkey Hill), turn left to properly on left
at Old Newport Pike

★REAL ESTATE* (to be offered at noon)
Real Estate consists of a circa 1700’s stone dwelling and a large
bank barn on a 2 8 acre +/- lot of land The dwelling contains an
owners quarters with 4 BR’s Living Room. Country Kitchen and

1 1/2 baths There is also a 2 BR apartment rented at $350/month
and a I BR apartment rented at $325/month Rents are below mar
ket There is a lull basement with an outside entrance, plus floored
attic storage The dwelling is heated with an updated propane hot
water furnace There is a detached 2 cai garage There is a 36’ x
75’ stone/farm bank barn with garage door access out the lower
level, and an 18’ x 42’ formerchicken house used for storage The
property has an on site well and public sewage Property is zoned
R-I with many uses possible

*OPEN FOR INSPECTION*
THURSDAY, JULY 26th 4:00 • 6:00 PM

& SATURDAY, JULY 28th 2:00 - 4:00 PM
Call Auctioneers for complete brochure and private showing

AUCTIONEERS NOTE: Large Stone Home with owners quar-
ters, plus 2 apartments Some nice furniture & collectibles Many
tools & parts
PAYMENT TERMS; Real Estate 10 9 c Down Payment Day of
Auction, balance by September 21, 2001 Buyer pays all Realty
Transfer tax Personal property to be paid in full day of Auction
with cash, or good PA check No out ofstale checks

AUCTION CONDUCTED FOR;

SAMUEL A. STOLTZFOOS
Linda Klmg, Attorney

ANNOUNCEMENTS DAY OF AUCTION
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER PREVIOUS ADVERTISING

4PLENTY OF GOOD FOOD AVAILABLE®

Stephen J. Barr

BARR AU-002422-L
Janies S. Davis Jr.

IMftyif AU-002421-L

UflBT |N Gap, PA 17527
(717)442-9221

PUBLIC AUCTION
ANTIQUES, FURNITURE,

HH GOODS, COINS
THURS., AUG. 2, 2001

2:00 P.M.
67 College Ave., Elizabethtown, PA

7 pc depression BR set, blanket chest, oak side-
board, mahog card table, mahog, kneehole desk,
oak washstand, cedar chest, decorated plank rock-
er, clothes tree, oak lamp table, other small tables,
old cupboard base, child’s wicker rocker, plank
chairs, meat benches, oak 3 drawer dresser, mor-
tised bench, dinette set, Steiff-type bear, early
composition doll, Hubley dachshund, iron frog,
quilts, hooked & braided rugs, sponge bowl, flow
blue plates, Cragston poodle pup. rd pie board,
miniature flat & sad irons, Valentines, post cards.
E-town items, Disney blocks, oil lamps, mixing
bowls, opalescent bowl, silver plate flatware,
graniteware, tin doll dishes, coffee grinder, cuck-
oo clock, hats & hat boxes, dome lid box, 2
Roseville pcs., costume jewelry, linens, ladies
Elgin pocket watch, diamond ring COINS: 1913
Indian $2 1/2 gold piece (in loop), silver dollars
mcl. 1892 CC, silver dimes & halves, V nickels,
etc., iron trough, hand & garden tools, glassware,
china, alum, ext ladder, cultivator, lantern, lamps,
pictures & frames, kitchen items, binoculars &

many other items"
Sale tor

Beatrice M. Miley Estate
Shaffner Auction Co. 717-367-8000
Mark Diffenderfer AU 2897-L
Marty Fleck apprentice 717-413-6238

“We treat your property as if it were our own”
www.shaffnerauction.com

SAT AUG 18- 9AM Household
Goods, Tools, Antique Tools, &

Spring Wagon Located East of
Leola at 229 Butter Rd, 1 mi N of
Tr 23 Turnoff Rt 23onN Groff-
dale Rd, first road left to sale
Terms by Joel F King Estate
Auctioneers Robert E, JeffreyR
& Michael L Martin 656-7770,
AUOOOSBOL

Leterature & Genealogy, Antique
& Art Ref Books, and Much
More Held Horst Auction Center,
50 Durtach Rd Ephrata, PA
Horst Auct AU43BL, 717-859-
1331,717-659-3080
FRI AUG 31 -11AM, SAT
SEPT 1-11AM, SUN SEPT 2-
11AM Furniture, China & Glass-
ware, Antiques, Onental Rugs,
Jewelry & Much More Located
York Fairgrounds Convention &

Expo Center MelvinL Anon 302-
875-5326

th SEPTEMBER 1

SAT AUG 25 - 9AM Estate ot
Charles W Cart, Antiques & col-
lectibles, Fishing Equip, Vehich-
les, Lawn Tractors, Masonry
Tools, Coins Lr “

end of Herndon(at theball field),
turn off Rt 147 go 3/10 mi to sale
site 12 mi S of Sunbury, PA
Mark J Jones Auct 570-286-
0052. AUIS9S-L
SAT AUG 25 - 9AM Real estate,

SAT SEPT 1 - SAM Real estate,
antiques, collectibles, furniture,
advertising items At 976 S
Pnnce St, Palmyra, Pa By John
and Lanetta Kneasel Harry H
Bachman 717-867-1809

antiques, collectibles & house-
hold goods at 105 Poplar St,Heidelberg Twp, Leb Co, Pa
For Elsie M Fasnacht Horst
Aucts AU43BL
AUG 31 - IPM & SEPT 1 -

8 30AM Post Cards, Ephemera,
Pennsylvania German History,

SAT. SEPT 29 - 9AM Farm
Equipment, Tractor, Tools,
Household Items, Antiques, Fur-
niture Located 105Linden Grove
Rd, New Holland, PA Sale by
Aaron H & Edna M Zimmerman
Groff Auctioneenng, AU-1471-L,
717-354-7826

PUBLIC AUCTION
AUCTIONEERING
FBI., AUG. 3rd at 5:00 p.m.

Located inside The LV Antique Depot,
Rte 422, Annville, Pa.

TABLETOPANTIQUES AND
COLLECTIBLES - TOYS

50’S THRU 70’S HOT
WHEELS AND MATCHBOX

PEDAL TRACTOR
Antiques/Collectibles: RR lantern, guitar, cook-
ie jar, child’s rocker. Miner’s tin watering can,
wood oars, crocks, wood berry box tray, baseball
gloves, Heisey, cigar mold, little golden books &

others, stamp collection, Griswold, Aubrey
Beardsley prints, movie posters, oriental rug, tin
chicken feeders, “Goldtone” karaoke machine
w/tapes plus much more.
Toys: Murray pedal tractor, Matchbox & Hot
Wheels from 50’s, 60’s & 70’s + newer, Hubley,
Wyandotte, Structo, Tonka, Buddy-L, & Auburn,
Marx shooting gallery, Foto Electric Football,
Dodge Charger road race set w/box, comics. Star
Wars & Star Trek figures/models, Ashton-Drake
& other dolls, TCR slot car set, HO slot car track
w/thunder jet500 Mustang car + more.

Terms: Cash/Ck, Major Credit Cards,
Doors open @3:30 pm, No Buyers Premium

Ken Fleck-Auctioneer AU002676-L
(717) 939-8441-Annville (717) 867-1700

Visit our website at
www.fleckauctioneering.com for full list.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 28,2001-825

[ Lancaster Farming

Anne-style chairs, $160;
a Danish-style desk,
$325; a stacked book-
case, $180; a mission-
style table, $140; a flip-
top sofa table, $160; a
marble-top table, $250; a
set of six Victorian cane
chairs, $220; a French-
style sofa, $375; a ma-
hogany vanity with
mirror, $120; a mahog-
any high chest, $200; a
mahogany double chest
of drawers, $475; a
Sheraton chest of
drawers, $150; and a
cherry flat-top desk,
$2OO.

Also, a curio cabinet,
$2O; a five-piece maple
bedroom suite, $300; a
child’s Victorian bed,
$100; a set of four Eber-
sole chairs, $100; a set of
Dupont prints, $100; a
52-piece sterling silver
flatware set, $350; a band
box, $200; a Singer
Featherweight sewing
machine, $270; a flow-
blue plate, $115; a histor-
ical blue plate, $145; a set
of Guardian cookware,
$100; a strawberry candy
dish, $170; a Samurai
sword, $525; a banjo
clock, $170; an antique
teddy bear on wheels,
$440; seven sunbonnet
girl plates, $250; Civil
War discharge papers,
$130; an Ephrata butter
print, $225; a Chipper
shredder, $230; and a
wheelchair, $lO5.

The sale was con-
Auc-

AUSTIN SALE
A public auction of

real estate was held
Monday for Peter and
Jill Austin, 2175 Eliza-
bethtown Road, Eliza-
bethtown.

A 24-acre farmette
with a 2'A-story brick-
and-frame farmhouse
and a frame bank bam
for livestock sold for
$253,000 to Glenn and
Nancy Wise, Lititz.

goods, collectibles and
tools were sold Wednes-
day at a public auction
held for the Donald A.
Himeisen estate, Bea-
trice M. Keppel and
others at Horst Auction
Center, Ephrata.

There were 420 regis-
tered bidders.

Highlights included a
four-piece maple bed-
room suite, $625; an
eight-piece dining room
set, $180; a mahogany
Queen Anne footstool,
$120; a pair ofHitchcock
chairs, $170; a comb-
back Windsor chair,
$150; a set of Queen

The auction was con-
ducted by Jay M.
Witman and Luke R.
Witman ofWitman Auc-
tioneers Inc., Manheim.

Antiques, household

PUBLIC AUCTION
DESIRABLE REAL ESTATE,
ANTIQUES, HOUSEHOLD

GOODS, ETC.
SAT., AUG. 4, 2001

9A.M.
On the premises alongSouth Lancaster Avenue in
Schaefferstown Leb. Co.
Real Estate consists of 2 1/2 Story Frame
Dwelling w/sidmg. 3 bedrooms, renovated
kitchen w/new stove, oil fired cast iron heat. On
rear of lot is a 2 story building appr. 40x44,
garage & storage on first floor, apartment on sec-
ond floor. Many possibilities, lot fronts - 41 ft.
along Lane. Ave. w/depth of 165 ft. Call 949-
3507 or 949-3049 for inspection .

R.E. Terms - 10% day of sale. Bal. 45 days
3 Pc set (poster bed, chest on chest, double dress-
er) chest of drawers, dresser bases, clothes trees,
chests, secretary, Windsor & other chairs, 9 pc
dining room suite, childs chair - rocker, 2 Marble
top tables. Asst, glass - china, some old, regulator
wall clock, Indian & other figurines, asst, bedding
- linens & lots more nice old stuff.
Sale time 9 A.M. w/Real Estate at 12 Noon

SELLING FOR:
MARGARET & THE LATE

GEORGE HORST
Powers of Att. James Horst

Grace Schaeffer
Att. Phil Feather
Clerks: Ogurcak • Hurst

Lunch Available
Aucts: Weik & Weik AU-988-L

See
Lancaster
Farming
CowCam
Visit our Website

at www.
lancasterfarming.com


